
WRAPN3	
  PRESENTS	
  	
  

THE	
  TEXAS	
  FALL	
  BARREL	
  CLASSIC	
  

$30,000	
  ADDED	
  FUTURITY	
  

	
  SPONSORED	
  BY	
  	
  

ISABELLA	
  QUARTER	
  HORSES	
  
Open	
  to	
  4	
  &	
  5	
  year	
  old	
  horses	
  who	
  have	
  not	
  competed	
  in	
  ANY	
  Barrel	
  Race	
  PRIOR	
  TO	
  DECEMBER	
  1,	
  2017.	
  

$500	
  ENTRY	
  FEE	
  (Includes	
  $50	
  Processing	
  Fee	
  &	
  $15	
  -­‐	
  2	
  Minute	
  Exhib	
  Fee)	
  

80%	
  Payback	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2	
  Goes	
  &	
  Average	
  

Straight	
  Pay	
  1D	
  75%	
  of	
  Purse	
  

$2k	
  Novice	
  Horse	
  Payoff	
  25%	
  of	
  Purse	
  Plus	
  $2500	
  Added	
  	
  
By	
  Tres	
  Chickas	
  Ranch	
  	
  

Payment	
  Plan:	
  

1st	
  Payment	
  $250	
  Postmarked	
  by	
  SEPTEMBER	
  1st,	
  2018	
  

2nd	
  Payment	
  $250	
  Postmarked	
  by	
  OCTOBER	
  1,	
  2018	
  or	
  $550	
  if	
  First	
  Payment	
  Was	
  Not	
  Made	
  SEPTEMBER	
  1	
  

LATE	
  ENTRIES	
  TAKEN	
  UNTIL	
  5PM	
  OCTOBER	
  31,	
  2018	
  FOR	
  A	
  FULL	
  PAYMENT	
  OF	
  $600	
  (Includes	
  a	
  $100	
  Late	
  Fee)	
  	
  

Rider	
  and/or	
  Horse	
  Substitutions	
  may	
  be	
  made	
  Until	
  OCT	
  31,	
  2018	
  at	
  5pm	
  with	
  a	
  change	
  fee	
  of	
  $50	
  

Should	
  payment	
  not	
  be	
  received	
  within	
  10	
  days	
  of	
  the	
  postmark	
  date,	
  the	
  slot	
  will	
  be	
  released	
  with	
  NO	
  REFUND	
  of	
  any	
  
previous	
  payments	
  being	
  made	
  to	
  the	
  original	
  purchaser.	
  	
  By	
  making	
  payments	
  into	
  the	
  aforementioned	
  slot	
  race	
  the	
  

purchaser	
  agrees	
  to	
  follow	
  all	
  WRAPN3	
  rules.	
  	
  Unlimited	
  Entries.	
  	
  NO	
  REFUNDS-­‐NO	
  EXCEPTIONS	
  

PLEASE	
  INDICATE	
  IF	
  THIS	
  HORSE	
  HAS	
  WON	
  MORE	
  THAN	
  $2K	
  IN	
  

EQUISTAT	
  FUTURITY	
  EARNINGS	
  SINCE	
  DEC	
  1,	
  2017	
  	
  	
  __________Yes	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  __________No	
  

	
  

RIDER_________________________________________________PHONE_______________________________	
  

HORSE:_____________________________________________________________________________________	
  

	
  



	
  

	
  

OWNER:_______________________________________________PHONE_______________________________	
  

OWNER’s	
  SSN________________________________________________________________________________	
  

OWNERS’S	
  ADDRESS:__________________________________________________________________________	
  

CITY:_______________________________________________STATE:______________ZIP	
  CODE_____________	
  

EMAIL:_____________________________________________________________________________________	
  

MAKE	
  CHECKS	
  PAYABLE	
  TO	
  WRAPN3	
  P.	
  O.	
  BOX	
  1625	
  Three	
  Rivers,	
  TX	
  78071	
  	
  	
  

CREDIT	
  CARD	
  PAYMENTS	
  TAKEN	
  WITH	
  4.5%	
  SERVICE	
  CHARGE	
  #	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  	
  	
  	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  EXP	
  DATE__	
  __	
  	
  /	
  __	
  __	
  	
  CODE	
  ON	
  THE	
  BACK	
  	
  __	
  __	
  __	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  BILLING	
  ZIP	
  CODE	
  ___	
  ___	
  ___	
  ___	
  ___	
  

NO	
  PAYMENT	
  WILL	
  BE	
  AWARDED	
  WITHOUT	
  A	
  CURRENT	
  W9	
  FORM	
  ON	
  FILE.	
  	
  THEY	
  ARE	
  LOCATED	
  AT	
  WRAPN3.COM.	
  	
  

PLEASE	
  FORWARD	
  A	
  W9	
  FORM	
  &	
  COPY	
  OF	
  THE	
  HORSE’S	
  REGISTRATION	
  PAPERS	
  INDICATING	
  THE	
  CURRENT	
  OWNER’S	
  
NAME	
  AS	
  NOTED	
  ABOVE.	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Estimated	
  Pay	
  Off	
  is	
  based	
  on	
  100	
  entries	
  and	
  80%	
  Pay	
  Off	
  -­‐	
  75%	
  of	
  the	
  total	
  purse	
  goes	
  to	
  the	
  Straight	
  Race	
  Payoff	
  (1D)	
  
25%	
  of	
  the	
  total	
  purse	
  plus	
  $2500	
  Tres	
  Chickas	
  Ranch	
  sponsorship	
  goes	
  to	
  $2K	
  Novice	
  Futurity	
  Horse	
  Payoff	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
(1st	
  place	
  to	
  begin	
  with	
  fastest	
  Novice	
  horse	
  that	
  did	
  not	
  win	
  money	
  in	
  the	
  Straight	
  Race	
  Payoff)	
  $2K	
  Novice	
  Futurity	
  
Horse	
  would	
  be	
  defined	
  as	
  a	
  horse	
  that	
  has	
  less	
  than	
  $2k	
  in	
  2018	
  Futurity	
  earnings	
  as	
  verified	
  thru	
  Equistat	
  as	
  of	
  the	
  
November	
  1,	
  2018.	
  	
  	
  	
  

STRAIGHT	
  PAYOFF	
   	
   	
   	
   $2k	
  NOVICE	
  HORSE	
  FUTURITY	
  PAYOFF	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
ROUNDS	
   AVG	
   	
   	
   	
   ROUNDS	
   	
   AVG	
  

1	
  $2770	
  	
   1	
  $3500	
  	
   	
   	
   1	
  $1471	
  	
   	
   1	
  $1650	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
2	
  	
  	
  2314	
  	
   2	
  	
  	
  3100	
  	
   	
   	
   2	
  	
  	
  1346	
  	
   	
   2	
  	
  	
  1363	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
3	
  	
  	
  2000	
  	
   3	
  	
  	
  2527	
  	
   	
   	
   3	
  	
  	
  1066	
  	
   	
   3	
  	
  	
  1150	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
4	
  	
  	
  1750	
  	
   4	
  	
  	
  1914	
  	
   	
   	
   4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  785	
  	
   	
   4	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  925	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
5	
  	
  	
  1375	
  	
   5	
  	
  	
  1425	
  	
   	
   	
   5	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  517	
  	
   	
   5	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  742	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
6	
  	
  	
  1021	
  	
   6	
  	
  	
  1100	
  	
   	
   	
   6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  425	
  	
   	
   6	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  600	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  700	
  	
   7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  950	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   7	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  550	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  656	
  	
   8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  850	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   8	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  500	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
9	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  583	
  	
   9	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  725	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
10	
  	
  	
  539	
  	
   10	
  	
  	
  650	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
11	
  	
  	
  447	
  	
   11	
  	
  	
  584	
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