

WRAPN3 PRESENTS

\$30,000 ADDED FUTURITY SPONSORED BY ISABELLA QUARTER HORSES

Open to 4 & 5 year old horses who have not competed in ANY Barrel Race PRIOR TO DECEMBER 1, 2017.

\$500 ENTRY FEE (Includes \$50 Processing Fee & \$15 - 2 Minute Exhib Fee)

80% Payback
2 Goes & Average

Straight Pay 1D 75% of Purse



\$2k Novice Horse Payoff 25% of Purse Plus \$2500 Added By Tres Chickas Ranch

Pa۱	νm	er	١t	Ρ	la	n	:
-----	----	----	----	---	----	---	---

1st Payment \$250 Postmarked by SEPTEMBER 1st, 2018

2nd Payment \$250 Postmarked by OCTOBER 1, 2018 or \$550 if First Payment Was Not Made SEPTEMBER 1

LATE ENTRIES TAKEN UNTIL 5PM OCTOBER 31, 2018 FOR A FULL PAYMENT OF \$600 (Includes a \$100 Late Fee)

Rider and/or Horse Substitutions may be made Until OCT 31, 2018 at 5pm with a change fee of \$50

Should payment not be received within 10 days of the postmark date, the slot will be released with <u>NO REFUND</u> of any previous payments being made to the original purchaser. By making payments into the aforementioned slot race the purchaser agrees to follow all WRAPN3 rules. Unlimited Entries. **NO REFUNDS-NO EXCEPTIONS**

PLEASE INDICATE IF THIS HORSE HAS WON MORE THAN \$2K IN

EQUISTAT <u>FUTURITY</u> <u>EARNI</u>	NGS SINCE DEC 1, 2017	Yes	No	
RIDER	PHONE			
HORSE:				

OWNER:	PHONE				
OWNER's SSN					
OWNERS'S ADDRESS:					
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP CODE			
EMAIL:					
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO WRAPN3 P. O. BOX 1625 Three Rivers, TX 78071					
CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS TAKEN WITH 4.5% SERVICE	E CHARGE #				
	EXP DATE /	CODE ON THE BACK			
	BILLING ZIP CODE				

NO PAYMENT WILL BE AWARDED WITHOUT A CURRENT W9 FORM ON FILE. THEY ARE LOCATED AT WRAPN3.COM.

PLEASE FORWARD A W9 FORM & COPY OF THE HORSE'S REGISTRATION PAPERS INDICATING THE CURRENT OWNER'S NAME AS NOTED ABOVE.

Estimated Pay Off is based on 100 entries and 80% Pay Off - 75% of the total purse goes to the Straight Race Payoff (1D) 25% of the total purse plus \$2500 **Tres Chickas Ranch** sponsorship goes to \$2K Novice Futurity Horse Payoff (1st place to begin with fastest Novice horse that did not win money in the Straight Race Payoff) \$2K Novice Futurity Horse would be defined as a horse that has less than \$2k in 2018 Futurity earnings as verified thru Equistat as of the November 1, 2018.

STRAIGHT PAY	/OFF	\$2k NOVICE HORSE FU	JTURITY PAYOFF
ROUNDS	AVG	ROUNDS	AVG
1 \$2770	1 \$3500	1 \$1471	1 \$1650
2 2314	2 3100	2 1346	2 1363
3 2000	3 2527	3 1066	3 1150
4 1750	4 1914	4 785	4 925
5 1375	5 1425	5 517	5 742 QUARTER
6 1021	6 1100	6 425	6 600
7 700	7 950		7 550
8 656	8 850		8 500
9 583	9 725		PRESENTS THE U
10 539	10 650		TEXAS FALL
11 447	11 584		DADDEY CYACCYC
12 425	12 550		4 BARKEL CLASSIC -
	13 540		a metry
	14 525		S SATUTIONS OF
	15 500		BRYAN, TEXAS
			ERGY
			ONE OF CH